Girls 1A Quarterfinals

Boys 3A

Girls 4A

Boys 5A Semifinals

Girls 6A Semifinals

Boys 1A Quarterfinals

Girls 1A Quarterfinals
Boys 2A Quarterfinals

Boys 4A Semifinals

Girls 5A Semifinals

Boys 6A Semifinals

Girls 2A Quarterfinals

Girls 3A Quarterfinals

Girls 4A Semifinals

2026 District 6 Basketball Tournament Schedule
Monday February 16, 2026

G101
G102
G103

B301
B302
B303

G401

B501
B502

G601
G602

B101
B102
G104
B201
B202
B203
B204

B401
B402

G501
G502

B601

G201
G202
G203
G204

G301
G302
G303
G304

G402
G403

#1 Bishop Guilfoyle
#4 Williamsburg
#2 Bishop Carroll

#8 Southern Huntingdon
#7 Penns Valley
#6 Tyrone

#4 Westmont

#1 Hollidaysburg
#2 Greater Johnstown

#1 Altoona
#2 State College

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs
VS

VS
Vs

Bye
#5 Blacklick Valley
#7 Purchase Line

#9 Marion Center
#10 Richland
#11 Central Cambria

#5 Juniata

Bye
Bye

#4 Williamsport
#3 Mifflin County

Tuesday February 17, 2026

#4 Harmony
#3 Saint Joseph
#3 Saint Joseph
#1 United
#4 Northern Cambria
#2 Claysburg-Kimmel
#3 Bishop McCort

#1 Central Martinsburg
#2 Huntingdon

#1 Hollidaysburg
#2 Shikellamy

#2 Mifflin County

Vs
VS
VS
VS
Vs
Vs
VS

VS
Vs

VS
VS

Vs

#5 Bishop Carroll
#6 Ferndale
#6 Juniata Valley
#8 Portage
#5 Juniata Valley
#7 Homer-Center
#6 Moshannon Valley

#4 Somerset
#3 Juniata

Bye
#3 Greater Johnstown

#3 Altoona

Wednesday February 18, 2026

#1 Penns Manor

#4 Bellwood Antis

#2 Bishop McCort
#3 Southern Huntingdon

#1 Central Cambria
#4 River Valley
#2 Marion Center
#3 Cambria Heights

#1 Penn Cambria
#2 Tyrone

VS
Vs
VS

VS

Vs
Vs
VS

'S

VS

Vs

Bye
#5 United
#7 Claysburg-Kimmel
#6 Portage

#8 Phillipsburg Osceola

#5 Penns Valley
#7 West Shamokin

#6 Central Martinsburg

#4 Westmont
#3 Forest Hills

at Williamsburg
at Bishop Carroll

at Southern Huntingdon
at Penns Valley
at Tyrone

at Westmont

at Altoona
at State College

at Harmony
at Bald Eagle
at Bald Eagle
at United
at Northern Cambria
at Claysburg-Kimmel
at Bishop McCort

at Central Martinsburg
at Huntingdon

at Shikellamy

at Mifflin County

at Bellwood Antis
at Bishop McCort
at Southern Huntingdon

at Central Cambria
at River Valley
at Marion Center
at Cambria Heights

at Penn Cambria
at Tyrone

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM



6A CHAMPIONSHIPS
Girls 6A G603
Boys 6A B602
Girls 1A Semifinals G105
G106
Boys 3A Quarterfinals B304
B305
B306
B307
5A CHAMPIONSHIPS
Girls 5A G503
Boys 5A B503
Boys 1A Semifinals B103
B104
Boys 2A Semifinals B205
B206
Snow Date
4A CHAMPIONSHIPS
Girls 4A G404
Boys 4A B403
Girls 2A Semifinals G205
G206
Girls 3A Semifinals G305
G306
Boys 3A Semifinals B308
B309
1A CHAMPIONSHIPS
Girls 1A G107
Boys 1A B105
Boys 1A Consy B106

2A CHAMPIONSHIPS

Thursday February 19, 2026

#1 Altoona
#1 State College

#1 Bishop Guilfoyle
#2 Bishop Carroll

#1 Bishop Guilfoyle
#4 River Valley
#2 Forest Hills
#3 Westmont

'S

VS

Vs

VS

VS
Vs
Vs

VS

#2 State College
#2 Mifflin County

#4 Williamsburg
Saint Joseph's

#8 Southern Huntingdon

#5 Penn Cambria
#7 Penns Valley
#6 Tyrone

Friday February 20, 2026

#1 Hollidaysburg
#1 Hollidaysburg

#1 Williamsburg

#2 Conemaugh Valley

#1 United

#2 Claysburg-Kimmel

VS

'S

Vs

Vs

'S

Vs

#3 Greater Johnstown
#2 Greater Johnstown

#5 Bishop Carroll
#3 Saint Joseph

#4 Northern Cambria
#3 Bishop McCort

Saturday February 21, 2026

Monday February 23, 2026

#1 Penn Cambria

#1 Central Martinsburg

#1 Penns Manor
#2 Bishop McCort

#1 Central Cambria
#2 Marion Center

Vs

Vs

'S

Vs

Vs

VS

#3 Forest Hills
#2 Huntingdon

#5 United
#6 Portage

#5 Penns Valley
#3 Cambria Heights

Tuesday February 24, 2026

#1 Bishop Guilfoyle
#2 Forest Hills

VS
VS

#4 River Valley
#3 Westmont

Wednesday February 25, 2026

#1 Bishop Guilfoyle
#5 Bishop Carroll

#1 Williamsburg

VS
Vs

VS

#2 Bishop Carroll

#2 Conemaugh Valley

#3 Saint Joseph

Thursday February 26, 2026

at Mount Aloysius
at Mount Aloysius

at Bishop Guilfoyle
at Bishop Carroll

at Bishop Guilfoyle
at River Valley
at Forest Hills
at Westmont

at Mount Aloysius
at Mount Aloysius

at Williamsburg
at Conemaugh Valley

at United
at Claysburg-Kimmel

at Mount Aloysius
at Mount Aloysius

at Penns Manor
at Bishop McCort

at Central Cambria
at Marion Center

at Bishop Guilfoyle
at Forest Hills

at Mount Aloysius
at Mount Aloysius

at Williamsburg

6:00 PM
7:30 PM

6:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:30 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00 PM
7:30 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00 PM
7:30 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00 PM
7:30 PM

7:00 PM



Girls 2A G207
Boys 2A B207
Girls 2A Consy G208
Boys 2A Consy B208
Girls 1A Consy G108
3A CHAMPIONSHIPS

Girls 3A G307
Boys 3A B310
Girls 3A Consy G308
Boys 3A Consy B311
Boys 5A Regional B505
Boys 6A Regional B604
Boys 1A Play-in B107
Girls 2A Play-in G209

Winner of Game G205
#1 United

Loser of Game G205
#4 Northern Cambria
#4 Williamsburg

Winner of Game G305
Winner of Game B308

Loser of Game G305
Loser of Game B308

Greater Johnstown
State College

VS
Vs

VS
VS

'S

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Winner of Game G206
#3 Bishop McCort

Loser of Game G206
#2 Claysburg-Kimmel
#3 Saint Joseph

Winner of Game G306
Winner of Game B309

Loser of Game G306
Loser of Game B309

Winner of Game B504
Winner of Game B603

Saturday February 28, 2026

Winner of Game B106

VS

District 5 3rd Place

Tuesday March 3, 2026

Winner of Game G208

VS

District 3 3rd Place

at Mount Aloysius
at Mount Aloysius

at Highest Seed Hosts

at Claysburg-Kimmel
at Bald Eagle Area

at Mount Aloysius
at Mount Aloysius

at Highest Seed Hosts
at Highest Seed Hosts

at D6 Site
at D8/D10 Site

at D6 Site

at D3 Site

6:00 PM
7:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00 PM
7:30 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

TBD
TBD

TBD

TBD



