

2026 District 6 Basketball Tournament Schedule

Monday February 16, 2026

Girls 1A Quarterfinals	G101	#1 Bishop Guilfoyle	vs	Bye		
	G102	#4 Williamsburg	vs	#5 Blacklick Valley	at Williamsburg	7:00 PM
	G103	#2 Bishop Carroll	vs	#7 Purchase Line	at Bishop Carroll	7:00 PM
Boys 3A	B301	#8 Southern Huntingdon	vs	#9 Marion Center	at Southern Huntingdon	7:00 PM
	B302	#7 Penns Valley	vs	#10 Richland	at Penns Valley	7:00 PM
	B303	#6 Tyrone	vs	#11 Central Cambria	at Tyrone	7:00 PM
Girls 4A	G401	#4 Westmont	vs	#5 Juniata	at Westmont	7:00 PM
Boys 5A Semifinals	B501	#1 Hollidaysburg	vs	Bye		
	B502	#2 Greater Johnstown	vs	Bye		
Girls 6A Semifinals	G601	#1 Altoona	vs	#4 Williamsport	at Altoona	6:00 PM
	G602	#2 State College	vs	#3 Mifflin County	at State College	7:00 PM

Tuesday February 17, 2026

Boys 1A Quarterfinals	B101	#4 Harmony	vs	#5 Bishop Carroll	at Harmony	7:00 PM
	B102	#3 Saint Joseph	vs	#6 Ferndale	at Bald Eagle	7:30 PM
Girls 1A Quarterfinals	G104	#3 Saint Joseph	vs	#6 Juniata Valley	at Bald Eagle	6:00 PM
Boys 2A Quarterfinals	B201	#1 United	vs	#8 Portage	at United	7:00 PM
	B202	#4 Northern Cambria	vs	#5 Juniata Valley	at Northern Cambria	7:00 PM
	B203	#2 Claysburg-Kimmel	vs	#7 Homer-Center	at Claysburg-Kimmel	7:00 PM
	B204	#3 Bishop McCort	vs	#6 Moshannon Valley	at Bishop McCort	7:00 PM
Boys 4A Semifinals	B401	#1 Central Martinsburg	vs	#4 Somerset	at Central Martinsburg	7:00 PM
	B402	#2 Huntingdon	vs	#3 Juniata	at Huntingdon	7:00 PM
Girls 5A Semifinals	G501	#1 Hollidaysburg	vs	Bye		
	G502	#2 Shikellamy	vs	#3 Greater Johnstown	at Shikellamy	7:00 PM
Boys 6A Semifinals	B601	#2 Mifflin County	vs	#3 Altoona	at Mifflin County	7:00 PM

Wednesday February 18, 2026

Girls 2A Quarterfinals	G201	#1 Penns Manor	vs	Bye		
	G202	#4 Bellwood Antis	vs	#5 United	at Bellwood Antis	7:00 PM
	G203	#2 Bishop McCort	vs	#7 Claysburg-Kimmel	at Bishop McCort	7:00 PM
	G204	#3 Southern Huntingdon	vs	#6 Portage	at Southern Huntingdon	7:00 PM
Girls 3A Quarterfinals	G301	#1 Central Cambria	vs	#8 Phillipsburg Osceola	at Central Cambria	7:00 PM
	G302	#4 River Valley	vs	#5 Penns Valley	at River Valley	6:00 PM
	G303	#2 Marion Center	vs	#7 West Shamokin	at Marion Center	7:00 PM
	G304	#3 Cambria Heights	vs	#6 Central Martinsburg	at Cambria Heights	7:00 PM
Girls 4A Semifinals	G402	#1 Penn Cambria	vs	#4 Westmont	at Penn Cambria	7:00 PM
	G403	#2 Tyrone	vs	#3 Forest Hills	at Tyrone	7:00 PM

Thursday February 19, 2026

6A CHAMPIONSHIPS

Girls 6A	G603	#1 Altoona	vs	#2 State College	at Mount Aloysius	6:00 PM
Boys 6A	B602	#1 State College	vs	#2 Mifflin County	at Mount Aloysius	7:30 PM
Girls 1A Semifinals	G105	#1 Bishop Guilfoyle	vs	#4 Williamsburg	at Bishop Guilfoyle	6:00 PM
	G106	#2 Bishop Carroll	vs	Saint Joseph's	at Bishop Carroll	7:00 PM
Boys 3A Quarterfinals	B304	#1 Bishop Guilfoyle	vs	#8 Southern Huntingdon	at Bishop Guilfoyle	7:30 PM
	B305	#4 River Valley	vs	#5 Penn Cambria	at River Valley	7:00 PM
	B306	#2 Forest Hills	vs	#7 Penns Valley	at Forest Hills	6:00 PM
	B307	#3 Westmont	vs	#6 Tyrone	at Westmont	7:00 PM

Friday February 20, 2026

5A CHAMPIONSHIPS

Girls 5A	G503	#1 Hollidaysburg	vs	#3 Greater Johnstown	at Mount Aloysius	6:00 PM
Boys 5A	B503	#1 Hollidaysburg	vs	#2 Greater Johnstown	at Mount Aloysius	7:30 PM
Boys 1A Semifinals	B103	#1 Williamsburg	vs	#5 Bishop Carroll	at Williamsburg	7:00 PM
	B104	#2 Conemaugh Valley	vs	#3 Saint Joseph	at Conemaugh Valley	7:00 PM
Boys 2A Semifinals	B205	#1 United	vs	#4 Northern Cambria	at United	7:00 PM
	B206	#2 Claysburg-Kimmel	vs	#3 Bishop McCort	at Claysburg-Kimmel	7:00 PM

Saturday February 21, 2026

Snow Date

Monday February 23, 2026

4A CHAMPIONSHIPS

Girls 4A	G404	#1 Penn Cambria	vs	#3 Forest Hills	at Mount Aloysius	6:00 PM
Boys 4A	B403	#1 Central Martinsburg	vs	#2 Huntingdon	at Mount Aloysius	7:30 PM
Girls 2A Semifinals	G205	#1 Penns Manor	vs	#5 United	at Penns Manor	7:00 PM
	G206	#2 Bishop McCort	vs	#6 Portage	at Bishop McCort	7:00 PM
Girls 3A Semifinals	G305	#1 Central Cambria	vs	#5 Penns Valley	at Central Cambria	7:00 PM
	G306	#2 Marion Center	vs	#3 Cambria Heights	at Marion Center	7:00 PM

Tuesday February 24, 2026

Boys 3A Semifinals	B308	#1 Bishop Guilfoyle	vs	#4 River Valley	at Bishop Guilfoyle	7:00 PM
	B309	#2 Forest Hills	vs	#3 Westmont	at Forest Hills	7:00 PM

Wednesday February 25, 2026

1A CHAMPIONSHIPS

Girls 1A	G107	#1 Bishop Guilfoyle	vs	#2 Bishop Carroll	at Mount Aloysius	6:00 PM
Boys 1A	B105	#5 Bishop Carroll	vs	#2 Conemaugh Valley	at Mount Aloysius	7:30 PM

Boys 1A Consy	B106	#1 Williamsburg	vs	#3 Saint Joseph	at Williamsburg	7:00 PM
---------------	------	-----------------	----	-----------------	-----------------	---------

Thursday February 26, 2026

2A CHAMPIONSHIPS

Girls 2A	G207	Winner of Game G205	vs	Winner of Game G206	at Mount Aloysius	6:00 PM
Boys 2A	B207	#1 United	vs	#3 Bishop McCort	at Mount Aloysius	7:30 PM
Girls 2A Consy	G208	Loser of Game G205	vs	Loser of Game G206	at Highest Seed Hosts	7:00 PM
Boys 2A Consy	B208	#4 Northern Cambria	vs	#2 Claysburg-Kimmel	at Claysburg-Kimmel	7:00 PM
Girls 1A Consy	G108	#4 Williamsburg	vs	#3 Saint Joseph	at Bald Eagle Area	7:00 PM

3A CHAMPIONSHIPS

Girls 3A	G307	Winner of Game G305	vs	Winner of Game G306	at Mount Aloysius	6:00 PM
Boys 3A	B310	Winner of Game B308	vs	Winner of Game B309	at Mount Aloysius	7:30 PM
Girls 3A Consy	G308	Loser of Game G305	vs	Loser of Game G306	at Highest Seed Hosts	7:00 PM
Boys 3A Consy	B311	Loser of Game B308	vs	Loser of Game B309	at Highest Seed Hosts	7:00 PM

Boys 5A Regional	B505	Greater Johnstown	vs	Winner of Game B504	at D6 Site	TBD
Boys 6A Regional	B604	State College	vs	Winner of Game B603	at D8/D10 Site	TBD

Saturday February 28, 2026

Boys 1A Play-in	B107	Winner of Game B106	vs	District 5 3rd Place	at D6 Site	TBD
-----------------	------	---------------------	----	----------------------	------------	-----

Tuesday March 3, 2026

Girls 2A Play-in	G209	Winner of Game G208	vs	District 3 3rd Place	at D3 Site	TBD
------------------	------	---------------------	----	----------------------	------------	-----